LALA LAJPATRAI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE
AND ECONOMICS

Parents Feedback with reference to the Syllabus 2016-2017

The following feedback was ascertained from the parents of
various students of Lala Lajpatrai college. Feedback was taken
from 169 parents. It was taken for the holistic development of
the college and its students to prosper and excel in future.
Feedback was analysed and concluded that the syllabus was
career oriented and prevailing to the current market conditions
and it helps the students to develop their personality. However
the load of the same on the students is excessive. The various
facilities provided by the college and various activities
conducted by different cells and committees are rated high by
parents. Because of the same the bonding between teachers
and students is good.

Q1. CLASS OF WARD

Choices % Count
FY 39.05 66
SY 30.18 51

TY 30.77 52




The feedback was taken from the parents whose children are from
B.Com department. The above table is segregated on the basis of first
year students, second year students and third year students which are
39.05%, 30.18% and 30.77% respectively.

Q2 . Do vou think that syllabus content are relevant to
prevailing market conditions?

Choices % Count
Yes 42.01 71
No 15.98 27

May be 42.01 71

From the above table, it shows that 42.01% parents agreed that
syllabus content are relevant to prevailing market condition but 15.98%
parents had negative answer. 42.01% parents were not sure about the
same.

Q3. Whether syllabus is career oriented

Choices % Count

Yes 45.56 77

No 24.85 42




May be 29.59 50

From the above table, it shows that 45.56% parents agreed that
syllabus is career oriented and 24.85% parents says that the syllabus us
not career oriented. 29.59% parents were not sure about the same.

Q4. Do vou find college as safe and secure place for your ward?

Choices % Count
Yes 62.13 105
No 7.10 12
No Comments 30.77 52

From the above table, it shows that 62.13% parents agreed that the
college is safe and secure place for their ward and 7.10% parents had
negative opinion about it. However, 30.77% parents did not
commented on the same.

Q5. Whether you see any bonding between your Ward and

Teachers?

Choices % Count

Yes 53.85 91




No 15.98 27

May be 30.18 51

From the above table, it shows that 53.85% parents agreed that they
saw bonding between their ward and teachers and 15.98% parents says
that there is no bonding between their ward and teachers.30.18%
parents were not sure about the same.

Q6. Does Institution Provides proper facilities for students?.(Common
rooms/ wash rooms etc)?

Choices % Count
Yes 70.41 119
No 5.92 10

May be 23.66 40

From the above table, it shows that 70.41% parents agreed that the
college provide proper facilities for the students and 5.92% parents
says that the college does not provide proper facilities for the students.
23.66% parents were not sure about the same.

Q7. Do you observe personality development in your ward due to
curriculum of the stream?




Choices % Count
Yes 50.89 86
No 15.38 26

May be 33.73 57

From the above table, it shows that 50.89% parents agreed that they
observed personality development in their ward due to curriculum of
the stream and 15.38% parents had negative opinion about it 33.73%
parents were not sure about the same.

Choices % Count
Excessive 36.09 61
Heavy 33.14 56
Average 25.44 43
Not Average 5.33 9
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of syllabus in terms of load on the student?




The above table shows that, 36.09% parents found the size of the

Choices % Count
Excellent 34.91 59
Good 38.46 65
Satisfactory 24.85 42
Not Satisfactory 1.78 3

syllabus in terms of load on their ward as excessive, 33.14% parents
found it heavy, 25.44% parents found it average and 5.33% parents
found it below average.

Q.9.How would you rate canteen facility of our college?

The above table shows the rating regarding the exposure of the parents
towards the services offered by the canteen which are 34.91% as



excellent, 38.46% as good, 24.85% as satisfactory and 1.78% as not
satisfactory.

Q.10 . How would you rate Gymkhana/ sports facility of our college?

Choices % Count
Excellent 21.89 37
Good 28.40 48
Satisfactory 38.46 65
Not Satisfactory 11.24 19

The above table shows the rating regarding the exposure of the parents
towards the services offered by the Gymkhana which are 21.89% as
excellent, 28.40% as good, 38.46% as satisfactory and 11.24% as not
satisfactory.

Q.11 . How would vou rate Support system of our college?
(communication via mails, messages and website)

Choices % Count

Excellent 33.73 57




Good 38.46 65

Satisfactory 24.26 41

Not Satisfactory 3.55 6

The above table shows the rating regarding the exposure of the parents
towards the services offered by the support system of the college such
as communication via mails, messages, websites, etc which are 33.73%
as excellent, 38.46% as good, 24.26% as satisfactory and 3.55% as not
satisfactory.

Q.12. How would you rate cultural activities organised by cultural
department of our college?

Choices 2 Count
Excellent 23.67 40
Good 47.34 80
Satisfactory 26.63 45
Not Satisfactory 2.37 4




From the above table it shows that, 23.67% parents found the cultural
activities organised by the cultural department of the college as
excellent, 47.34% parents found it good, 26.63% parents found it
satisfactory and 2.37% parents found it not satisfactory.

Q.13. How would you rate social activities organised by NSS unit/
Rotract club of our college?

Choices % Count
Excellent 33.37 57
Good 39.05 66
Satisfactory 24.26 41
Not Satisfactory 2.96 5

From the above table it shows that, 33.37% parents found the social
activities organised by the NSS unit/ Rotaract Club of the college as
excellent, 39.05% parents found it good, 24.26% parents found it
satisfactory and 2.96% parents found it not satisfactory.

Q.14. How would you rate manner and fairness of conducting
examinations of our college?




Choices % Count
Excellent 40.24 68
Good 39.64 67
Satisfactory 18.34 31
Not Satisfactory 1.78 3

From the above table it shows that, 40.24% parents found the manners
and fairness of conducting examinations of the college as excellent,
39.64% parents found it good, 18.34% parents found it satisfactory and
1.78% parents found it not satisfactory.



